### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freedom Force Properties		07/16/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	622 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2687024	FREEDOM FORCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-801-9200

Email: elingsr@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: G. Roxanne Elings

Address Line 1: 200 Park Ave, 34th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roxanne Elings	
Signature:	/roxanneelings/	
Date:	07/20/2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0515

900082304

Total Attachments: 2

source=U.S. FREEDOM FORCE\_Page\_1#page1.tif source=U.S. FREEDOM FORCE\_Page\_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0516

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FREEDOM FORCE PROPERTIES LLC, a Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 25 Greystone Manor, Lewes, Delaware 19958, United States of America (formerly of 125 B Street, 2nd Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02127, United States of America) ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of all rights, titles, and interests in and to the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, TAKE-TWO INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 622 Broadway, New York, NY 10012 ("Assignee"), is acquiring all rights, titles, and interests in and to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated with the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee its entire rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for third-party infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has cattriplicate this 16th day of 11/1/	nused this instrument to be executed in , 2007.
	(Month)
Freedom Force Properties LLC	Take-Two Interactive Software, Inc.
By: Janufr	Ву: <u>ИЗ</u>
Name: Dan Emerson	Name: GENA FEEST
Title: Secretary	Title: Assoc. Gen. Comed + V.f.

# EXHIBIT A

## List of Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Trademark Number
FREEDOM FORCE	Australia	863,617
FREEDOM FORCE	European Union	2,048,924
FREEDOM FORCE	United States	2,687,024

NY 238438270v1 6/29/2007 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/20/2007 REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0518